
 

Greenbook Committee of Public Works Standards, Inc. 

Editorial Standards Subcommittee 
 

May 11, 2023 
Minutes 

 

Location: via “MS Teams Meeting Click here to join the meeting  

Meeting ID: 258 325 740 668 Passcode: t2MZRa Or call in (audio only) +1 323-776-

6996,,144984997#   United States, Los Angeles Phone Conference ID: 144 984 997# 

Time: 9:00 a.m. 
 
Agenda:  
 
I. Call to Order/Attendance:  

 
Colin McCarter CMCCARTER@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Nathan Forrest Nathan.forrest@cncement.org 

Charles Chen chchen@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Christopher  Hudson CHudson@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Chiu (Alan )Tam (BOE) Chiu.tam@lacity.org 

Dickie Fernandez bfernandez@ocsan.gov 

Alaine James ALJames@sandiego.gov 

David Wangerin David.Wangerin@ejco.com 

Dan Peterson  

 
II. Meeting Minutes: The Minutes of the April 13, 2023 meeting were approved as 
submitted. 
 
III. Old Business:  

1. 321 UM – 211-2 BOD solution table update.  Submitted by Gean Na from the 
underground subcommittee.  Alan Chiu from the UM attended the meeting.  
Discussion about the revision of the text for Footnote No. 3 and the removal of 
superscript No. 2 in the chart was noted.  Comments will be sent back to UM for 
their review.   

2. 323 UM – 206-3 Gray Iron and Ductile Iron Castings.  Discussion led by David 
Wangerin.  The changes were made to refer to the latest AASHTO information.  
No additional comments were added to the submittal by ESS.  This UM will be 
sent to GC for 30-Day hold. 

 
IV. New Business:  
 
N/A. 

 
V. Other: 

VI. Next Meeting:  June 8, 2023 @ 9 a.m. 

VII. Adjournment:   10:10 a.m. 
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